
ANNEXURE – I 

Academic Calendar of Bidhan Chandra College (2018-19) 

First Term : 01.07.2018 to 31.12.2018 

Month Week-wise Dates in 

the week 

Details of Sunday, Holiday &non instructional day Sunday, 

Holiday 

&non 

instruction

al day 

Instruct

ional 

day  

College 

Opened  

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

July’18 1st July (1-7) College Foundation day, Award Function (Sunday)-01.07.18, 

Part-II Exam.(KNU & BU)  03.07.18 to 07.07.18.  

1 day 6 days 6 days  

July’18 2nd July (8-14) Sunday-08.07.18, Part-II Exam.(KNU & BU)  09.07.18 to 

13.07.18 Orientation Programme for 1st Semester Students-

10.7.18-12.7.18, Part-II Exam.(KNU & BU)  -14.07.18. 

1 day 6 days 6 days  

July’18 3rd July (15-

21) 

Sunday-15.07. 18. Part-II Exam.(KNU & BU)  15.07.18 to 

21.07.18 

1 day 6 days 6 days  

July’18 4th July (22-

28) 

        Sunday-22.07.18. Part-II Exam.(KNU & BU)  23.07.18. 1 day 6 days 6 days  

July-

Aug’18 

5th July 29-

Aug 4 

Sunday-29.07.18 1 day 6 days 6 days 

Aug.’18 6th Aug.( 5-11) Sunday-05.08.18  1 day 6 days 6 days 

Aug.’18 7th Aug.( 12-

18) 

Sunday-12.08.18 1 day 6 days 6 days 

Aug.’18 8th Aug.( 19-

25) 

Sunday-19.08.18, Id-Uz-Zuha-22.08.18, 2 days 5 days 5 days 

Aug’18 9th Aug.( 26-

Sep 1) 

Sunday-26.08.18 1 day 6 days 6 days 

Sept.’18 10th Sept. (2-8)  Sunday-02.09.18, Teachers day celebration-05.09.18. 1 days 5 days 6 days 

Sept.’18 11th Sept. (9-15) Sunday-09.09.18 1day 6 days 6 days 

Sept.’18 12th Sept. (16-

22) 

Sunday-16.09.18, Vishwakarma Puja-17.09.18, Muharram-

21.09.18 

3 days 4 days 4 days 

Sept.’18 13th Sept. (23-

29) 

                              Sunday-23.09.18 1 day 6 days 6 days 

Sept.– 

Oct’18 

14th Sept.30 – 

Oct.6 

 Sunday-30.09.18,Blood Donation Camp-01.10.18, Gandhi 

Jayanti-2.10.18 

2 days 5 days 5 days 

Oct.’18 15th Oct. (7-13) Sunday-07.10.18, Mahalaya- 8.10.18, State Level Seminar by 

Hindi Dept.- 10.10.18 

2 days 5 days 5 days  

Oct.’18 16th Oct. (14-

20) 

 Sunday-14.10.18, Puja Vacation-15.10.18 to 20.10.18 7 days  0 0 

Oct.’18 17th Oct. (21-

27) 

  Sunday-21.10.18, Puja Vacation-22.010.18 to 27.10.18 7 days 0 0 

Oct.-

Nov.’18 

18th Oct. 28-

Nov. 3 

 Sunday-28.10.18, Puja Vacation-29.10.18 2 days 5 days 5 days 

Nov.’18 19th Nov. (4- 

10) 

Sunday-04.11.18, Puja Vacation (Diwali,Kali Puja etc.)-

5.11.18 to 10.11.18 

7 days 0  0 



Nov.’18 20th Nov. (11- 

17) 

Sunday-11.11.17, Puja Vacation (Diwali,Kali Puja etc.)-

12.11.18 to 14.11.18, Jagadharti Puja-17.11.19 

5 days 2 days 2 days 

Nov.’18 21st Nov. (18- 

24) 

Sunday-18.11.18, Id-e-Milad- 20.11.18, Guru Nanak Jayanti- 

23.11.18. 

3 day 4 days 3 days 

Nov.’18 22nd Nov. (25- 

Dec1) 

 Sunday-25.11.18, College Social- 27.11.18 & 28.11.18, Day 

After Social-29.11.18. 

4 days 3 days 5 days 

Dec.’18 23rd Dec. (2-8)           Sunday-02.12.18 1 day 6 days 6 days 

Dec.’18 24th Dec. (9-15)  Sunday-9.12.18,Meetng with all HODs and Co-ordinators-

11.12.18,State Level Seminar by Chemistry Dept.-12.12.18 

1 day 6 days 6 days 

Dec.’18 25th Dec. (16-

22) 

 Sunday-16.12.18,NAAC workshop-19.12.18, Industrial Visit 

by Dept. of Chemistry- 20.12.18. 

1 day 6 days 6 days 

Dec.’18 26th Dec. (23-

29) 

Sunday 23.12.18, Winter Vacation (Christmas etc.)-25.12.18 

to 28.12.18 

6 days 1 day 1 day 

Dec’18 27th Dec. (30-

31) 

Sunday-30.12.18, Winter Vacation (Christmas etc.)-29.12.18 

& 31.12.18 

3 days 0 0 

     Total      67 days 117 days 119 days 

2nd Term: 01.01.2019 to 30.06.2019  

    1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

Jan’19 27th Jan.(01-05) New year’s Day-01.01.19, Winter Recess-02.01.19, Eco-Tour 

by Dept. of Chemistry- 04.01.19 

2 day 3 days 2 days 

Jan.’19 28th Jan.(6-12)  Sunday-06.01.18, Birthday of Vivekananda-12.01.19. 2 day 5 days 5 days 

Jan.’19 29th Jan.(13-19) Sunday-13.01.19,Poush Parban-15.01.19, State Level Seminar 

by Sanskrit Dept.-17.01.19, State Level Seminar by 

Philosophy-17.01.19. National Seminar by Physics Dept,- 

19.01.19. 

2 days 5 days 5 days 

Jan.’19 30th Jan.(20-26) Sunday-20.01.19, Science Fair-22.01.19,Netaji Birthday-

23.01.19, Rally By NCC and NSS. Republic day-26.01.18. 

2 days 5 days 5 days 

              

Jan.-Feb.’19 

31st Jan.27-

Feb.2 

Sunday-27.01.19. Staff Incentive Programme-  31.01.19 3 days 4 day 5 days 

Feb.’19 32nd Feb.(3-9)  Sunday-03.02.19, State Level Seminar by Dept. of 

Economics- 06.02.19, IQAC initiated Badminton Tournament 

-07.02.19. 

1 day 6 days 6 days  

Feb.’19 33rd Feb.(10-16)  Sunday-10.02.19, Basant Panchami-11.02.19, KNU SEM-V 

EXAM.-13.02.19 & 15.02.19. KNU SEM-V EXAM-16.02.19 

6 days 1 day 6 days  

Feb.’19 34th Feb.(17-23)  Sunday-17.02.18, International mother language day 

21.02.19, KNU SEM-V EXAM.-18.02.19 to 23.02.19. 

7 days 0 day 6 days 

Feb.-Mar.19 35th Feb.24- 

Mar.-2 

Sunday-24.02.19, NSS Work- 28.02.19 to 02.03.19 2 days 5 days 6 days 

Mar.’19 36th Mar. (3-9) NSS Work- 03.03.19 to 6.03.19, Sunday-03.03.19, Shiv Ratri-

04.03.19. 

2 day 5 days 5 days 

Mar.’19 37th Mar. (10-

16) 

Sunday-10.03.19. 1 day 6 days 6 days 

Mar.’19 38th Mar. (17-

23) 

Sunday-17.03.19, Dol Jatra- 21.03.19 & 22.03.19 3 days 4 days 4 days 

Mar.’19 39th Mar. (24- Sunday-24.03.19, KNU SEM-III EXAM.-29.03.19. 2 days 5 days 6 days 



30) 

Mar.-

Apr.’19 

40th Mar.’31-

Apr.’6 

Sunday-31.03.19, KNU SEM-III EXAM.-01.04.19 - 05.04.19, 

KNU PART-III (HONS./GEN.)  EXAM.-02.04.19 to 

06.04.19. 

6 days 1 day 6 days 

Apr.’19 41st Apr. (7-13) Sunday-07.04.19, KNU SEM-III EXAM.-08.04.19,KNU 

SEM-I EXAM.-09.04.19 to 10.04.19, KNU PART-III 

(HONS./GEN.)  EXAM.-07.04.19 to 10.04.19. KNU SEM-I 

EXAM.-13.04.19 

5 days 2 days 6 days 

Apr.’19 42nd Apr. (14-

20) 

Sunday-14.04.19, Bengali New Year- 15.04.19, National 

Seminar by Dept. of Bengali-18.04.19, KNU SEM-I EXAM.- 

16.04.19-17.04.19. 

4 days 3 days 5 days 

Apr.’19 43rd Apr. (21-

27) 

Sunday-21.04.19, On account of LokSabha election-27.04.19 2 days 5 days 5 days 

Apr.-

May.’19 

44th Apr. 28-

May 4 

Sunday-28.04.19, On account of Lok Sabha election-29.04.19 

to 30.04.19, May Day-01.05.19, Holiday-04.05.19 

5 days 2 days 2 days 

May 19 45th May (5-11) Sunday-05.05.19, Rabindra Jayanti-09.05.19, 2 days 5 days 5days 

May 19 46th May (12-

18) 

Sunday-12.05.19, Buddha Purnima-18.05.19 2 days 5 days 5 days 

May 19 47th May (19-

25) 

           Sunday- 19.05.19, Holiday-23.05.19 & 24.05.19 3 days 4 days 4 days 

May 19 48th May (26-

June 1) 

Sunday-26.05.19 3 days 4 days 4 days 

Jun’19 49th Jun (2-8) Sunday-2.06.19, Id-Ul-Fitar-05.06.19 to 06.06.19. 3 days 4 days 4 days 

Jun’19 50th Jun (9-15) Sunday-09.06.19 1 day 6 days 6 days 

Jun’19 51st Jun (16-22)  Sunday-16.06.19 1 day 6 days 6 days 

Jun’19 52nd Jun (23-29)  Sunday-23.06.19 1 day 6 days 6 days 

Jun’19 53rd Jun (30) Sunday-30.06.19 1 day 0 day 0 day 

TOTAL 74 days 107 days 131 days  

 


